OP \$1565.00 491783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOMERWOOD HARDWOOD FLOORING COMPANY, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
AHF, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLY BANK, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue		
Internal Address:	4th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Utah State Bank: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4917835	ADDISON
Registration Number:	1802740	AMERICAN HOME SERIES
Registration Number:	3474309	AMISH HAND-SCRAPED
Registration Number:	4802618	AMISH HAND-SCRAPED
Registration Number:	2329141	BAYPORT
Registration Number:	1015606	BRUCE
Registration Number:	1268826	BRUCE
Registration Number:	1564541	BRUCE
Registration Number:	2115966	BRUCE
Registration Number:	266804	BRUCE
Registration Number:	3128857	CAPELLA
Registration Number:	2613437	CAPELLA
Registration Number:	1696951	CARUTH
Registration Number:	2135282	CHARACTER GRADE
Registration Number:	2324216	DOVER
Registration Number:	1503943	DURA-LUSTER
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006586 FRAME: 0935

900488987

Registration Number:	1811793	DURA-LUSTER
Registration Number:	892676	FOAM-TILE
Registration Number:	4826424	FRISCO
Registration Number:	2329143	HARBORLIGHT
Registration Number:	664613	"HARTCO"
Registration Number:	732899	HARTCO
Registration Number:	1738882	HARTGUARD
Registration Number:	1710769	HARTWOOD
Registration Number:	2057307	HOMERWOOD
Registration Number:	2329142	KENNEDALE
Registration Number:	1918851	KINGSFORD STRIP
Registration Number:	1575955	LITE 'N' NATURAL
Registration Number:	1585684	MANCHESTER
Registration Number:	2329144	NORTHSHORE
Registration Number:	4826428	PLANO
Registration Number:	2248734	ROBBINS
Registration Number:	1768077	SOMERSET PLANK
Registration Number:	2326279	SPRINGDALE
Registration Number:	1585686	STERLING
Registration Number:	1587849	STERLING PRESTIGE PLANK
Registration Number:	2326280	SUMMERSIDE
Registration Number:	2359786	SUMMIT HILL
Registration Number:	3261658	T. MORTON & CO. CUSTOM WOOD FLOORING
Registration Number:	4481771	AMERICAN SCRAPE
Registration Number:	4524637	BIRCH RUN
Registration Number:	5423957	BRISTOL TRAIL
Registration Number:	5183009	BRUSHED IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	4649247	DUNDEE
Registration Number:	4654066	EVERGUARD
Registration Number:	5423958	FARMINGTON
Registration Number:	4633917	FOREST GLEN
Registration Number:	3200208	LOCK&FOLD
Registration Number:	4401628	MIDTOWN
Registration Number:	5183008	MILLWORK SQUARE
Registration Number:	4742207	PRIME HARVEST
Serial Number:	87261852	RIGHT EVERY TIME
Serial Number:	87215879	RUSTIC RESTORATIONS
Serial Number:	87947440	SDF

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86920111	SIGNATURE SCRAPE
Serial Number:	87839322	TIMBERBLOCK
Serial Number:	87105110	TIMBERBRUSHED
Serial Number:	87295586	TIMBERCUTS
Serial Number:	76496979	TIMBERLAND
Serial Number:	87870541	TRUTOP
Serial Number:	74329383	WEAR MASTER
Serial Number:	88148020	HYDROPEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corenda R. Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Corenda R. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 13

source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page1.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page3.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page3.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page5.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page5.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page6.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page7.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page8.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page10.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page10.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page11.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page12.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page12.tif source=HOMERWOOD - Trademark Coversheet IP Security Agreement dated December 31 2018#page12.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HOMERWOOD HARDWOOD FLOORING COMPANY, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🕱 No
	Name: ALLY BANK, as Collateral Agent
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ✗ Other LLC	Street Address: 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor City: New York State: New York Country USA Zip: 10022
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship X Other Utah State Bank Citizenship Utah
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	STATE OF THE STATE
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray	Annual Control of the
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 63
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Corporation Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Corporation Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 City: Columbus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Corporation Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 City: Columbus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Corporation Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3566 Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Corporation Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3566 Docket Number: Email Address: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Corporation Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3566 Docket Number: Email Address: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name March 8, 2019
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Corporation Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3566 Docket Number: Email Address: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 2

Continuation of the information in Item 1 (Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet – Intellectual Property Security Agreement)

Name of additional Conveying Party(ies):

AHF, LLC LLC: Delaware

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of December 31, 2018, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and ALLY BANK, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, ARMSTRONG WOOD PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ARMSTRONG HARDWOOD FLOORING COMPANY, the other Borrowers joined thereto from time to time and AHF HOLDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Holdings have entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the lenders and financial institutions from time to time party thereto and ALLY BANK, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Swingline Lender, as Sole Lead Arranger and Sole Bookrunner. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Revolving Credit Loans by the Lenders from time to time and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the L/C Issuers from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby collaterally assigns and pledges to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) all Patents, including the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto;
 - (ii) all Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein or the assignment thereof would impair the validity or enforceability of any

registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

- (iii) all Copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto;
- (iv) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing;

<u>provided</u> that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (vi), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.

- Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.
- Section 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.
- Section 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- Section 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies.</u> This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the

event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Section 6. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u>

- (a) THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF, BUT INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.
- EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS, FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN NEW YORK CITY IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN AND OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK SITTING IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR FOR RECOGNITION IΡ ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE COURT OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT THE COLLATERAL AGENT, ANY LENDER OR ANY L/C ISSUER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR THE RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT AGAINST ANY LOAN PARTY OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION.
- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN CLAUSE (b) OF THIS SECTION 6. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.
- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.02 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

(e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION 6(e) WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

HOMERWOOD HARDWOOD FLOORING COMPANY

Name: Jason M. Braegelmann

Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

> ARMSTRONG HARDWOOD FLOORING COMPANY (to be renamed AHF, Inc. after the Closing Date)

Name Jason M. Braegelmann & Title: Treasurer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

ALLY BANK, as Collateral Agent

Joseph Skaferowsky Authorized Signatory

Title: 1

Schedule A

Patents

Country	App. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
US	10459977	12-Jun-03	7381474	3-Jun-08	AHFC
US	10727749	4-Dec-03	7261947	28-Aug-07	AHFC
US	11901361	17-Sep-07	8287971	16-Oct-12	AHFC
US	13611028	12-Sep-12	8399075	19-Mar-13	AHFC
US	12825448	29-Jun-10	8801505	12-Aug-14	AHFC
US	14458103	12-Aug-14	10072427	11-Sep-18	AHFC
US	13442960	10-Apr-13	9434087	6-Sep-16	AHFC
US	13442966	10-Apr-12	9108335	18-Aug-15	AHFC
US	14176299	10-Feb-14	9701040	11-Jul-17	AHFC
US	14970662	16-Dec-15			AHFC
US	14980263	28-Dec-15			AHFC
US	14980313	28-Dec-15			AHFC
US	15902327	22-Feb-18			AHFC
US	09478016	5-Jan-00	6164351	26-Dec-00	AHFC
US	11390679	28-Mar-06	7537841	26-May-09	AHFC
US	09175661	20-Oct-98	6148884	21-Nov-00	AHFC
US	09303176	30-Apr-99	6156402	5-Dec-00	AHFC
US	09241878	2-Feb-99	6194078	27-Feb-01	AHFC
US	62611953	29-Dec-17			AHFC
US	13741770	15-Jan-13	8617654	31-Dec-13	AHFC
US	12425560	17-Apr-09	8357752	22-Jan-13	AHFC
US	14580347	23-Dec-14	9567755	14-Feb-17	AHFC
US	15724391	5-Oct-17			AHFC

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	App. Number	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Owner
US	ADDISON	86537284	17-Feb-15	4917835	15-Mar-16	Armstrong Hardwood Flooring Company ("AHFC")
US	AMERICAN HOME SERIES	74312163	9-Sep-92	1802740	2-Nov-93	AHFC
US	AMISH HAND- SCRAPED	78622395	4-May-05	3474309	22-Jul-08	HomerWo od Hardwood Flooring Company ("HW")
US	AMISH HAND- SCRAPED	86446777	6-Nov-14	4802618	1-Sep-15	HW
US	BAYPORT	75658115	11-Mar-99	2329141	14-Mar-00	AHFC
US	BRUCE	73032390	18-Sep-74	1015606	15-Jul-75	AHFC
US	BRUCE	73400808	25-Oct-82	1268826	6-Mar-84	AHFC
US	BRUCE	73792948	13-Apr-89	1564541	7-Nov-89	AHFC
US	BRUCE	75193878	6-Nov-96	2115966	25-Nov-97	AHFC
US	BRUCE Colony Collection					AHFC
US	BRUCE stylized	71288739	20-Aug-29	266804	4-Feb-30	AHFC
US	CAPELLA	78554892	27-Jan-05	3128857	15-Aug-06	AHFC
US	CAPELLA & DESIGN	76/196961	19-Jan-01	2613437	27-Aug-02	AHFC
US	CARUTH	74060932	21-May-90	1696951	23-Jun-92	AHFC
US	CENTURY ESTATE					AHFC
US	CHARACTER GRADE	75/105532	17-May-96	2135282	10-Feb-98	HW
US	DOVER	75658064	11-Mar-99	2324216	29-Feb-00	AHFC
US	DURA-LUSTER	73705628	14-Jan-88	1503943	13-Sep-88	AHFC
US	DURA-LUSTER	74380499	19-Apr-93	1811793	21-Dec-93	AHFC
US	FOAM-TILE	72330862	24-Jun-69	892676	16-Jun-70	AHFC
US	FRISCO	86537260	17-Feb-15	4826424	6-Oct-15	AHFC
US	HARBORLIGHT	75658117	11-Mar-99	2329143	14-Mar-00	AHFC
US	HARTCO	72038874	14-Oct-57	664613	22-Jul-58	AHFC
US	HARTCO	72113159	6-Feb-61	732899	19-Jun-62	AHFC
US	HARTGUARD	74185624	16-Jul-91	1738882	8-Dec-92	AHFC
US	HARTWOOD	74137709	8-Feb-91	1710769	25-Aug-92	AHFC
US	HERITAGE HEIGHTS					AHFC
US	HIGHGROVE MANOR					AHFC
US	HOMERWOOD	75105533	17-May-96	2057307	29-Apr-97	HW

US	KENNEDALE	75658116	11-Mar-99	2329142	14-Mar-00	AHFC
US	KINGSFORD	74185358	15-Jul-91	1918851	12-Sep-95	AHFC
	STRIP					
US	LITE 'N'	73798807	9-May-89	1575955	9-Jan-90	AHFC
	NATURAL					
US	MANCHESTER	73815473	28-Jul-89	1585684	6-Mar-90	AHFC
US	NORTHSHORE	75658119	11-Mar-99	2329144	14-Mar-00	AHFC
US	PLANO	86537299	17-Feb-15	4826428	6-Oct-15	AHFC
US	ROBBINS	75322181	10-Jul-97	2248734	1-Jun-99	AHFC
US	RURAL LIVING					AHFC
US	Sapele Long Plank					AHFC
US	SOMERSET	74097510	17-Sep-90	1768077	27-Apr-93	AHFC
	PLANK		1		1	
US	SPRINGDALE	75658121	11-Mar-99	2326279	7-Mar-00	AHFC
US	STERLING	73815476	28-Jul-89	1585686	6-Mar-90	AHFC
US	STERLING	73815478	28-Jul-89	1587849	20-Mar-90	AHFC
	PRESTIGE					
	PLANK					
US	SUMMERSIDE	75658122	11-Mar-99	2326280	7-Mar-00	AHFC
US	SUMMIT HILL	75658120	11-Mar-99	2359786	20-Jun-00	AHFC
US	T. MORTON &	76/641172	20-Jun-05	3261658	10-Jul-07	HW
	CO. CUSTOM					
	WOOD					
	FLOORING					
US	VITALE					AHFC
US	AMERICAN	85616030	3-May-12	4481771	11-Feb-14	AHFC
	SCRAPE					
US	ARTISAN					AHFC
	COLLECTIVE					
US	ARTISTIC					AHFC
	TIMBERS					
US	BIRCH RUN	85931142	14-May-13	4524637	6-May-14	AHFC
US	BRISTOL TRAIL	86919986	25-Feb-16	5423957	13-Mar-18	AHFC
US	BRUSHED	86906683	12-Feb-16	5183009	11-Apr-17	AHFC
	IMPRESSIONS					
US	DUNDEE	86274578	7-May-14	4649247	2-Dec-14	AHFC
US	EVERGUARD	86084365	7-Oct-13	4654066	9-Dec-14	AHFC
US	FARMINGTON	86920079	25-Feb-16	5423958	13-Mar-18	AHFC
US	FOREST GLEN	86084354	7-Oct-13	4633917	4-Nov-14	AHFC
US	Hydropel	88148020	9-Oct-18			AHFC
US	LOCK&FOLD	76656450	13-Mar-06	3200208	23-Jan-07	AHFC
US	MIDTOWN	85736605	24-Sep-12	4401628	10-Sep-13	AHFC
US	MILLWORK	86906649	12-Feb-16	5183008	11-Apr-17	AHFC
	SQUARE					
US	ORIGINAL					AHFC
	RUSTICS					
US	PARAGON					AHFC
US	PRIME	86285289	19-May-14	4742207	26-May-15	AHFC
	HARVEST					

US	RIGHT EVERY	87261852	8-Dec-16			AHFC
	TIME					
US	RUSTIC	87215879	26-Oct-16	5520272	17-Jul-18	AHFC
	RESTORATIONS					
US	SDF	87947440	4-Jun-18			AHFC
US	SIGNATURE	86920111	25-Feb-16	5187924	18-Apr-17	AHFC
	SCRAPE					
US	TIMBERBLOCK	87839322	19-Mar-18			AHFC
US	TIMBERBRUSH	87105110	15-Jul-16	5267454	15-Aug-17	AHFC
	ED					
US	TIMBERCUTS	87295586	10-Jan-17	5371502	2-Jan-18	AHFC
US	TIMBERLAND	76496979	13-Mar-03	2923877	1-Feb-05	AHFC
US	TRANQUIL					AHFC
	WOODS					
US	TruTop	87870541	10-Apr-18			AHFC
US	WEAR MASTER	 74329383	9-Nov-92	1834641	3-May-94	AHFC
US	OPAL CREEK	CLTM				AHFC

RECORDED: 03/11/2019